JULY 2017

| |E] MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 2" to July8"

Sunday, July 2
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

For the repose of the soul of Rita Chabot by her
daughter Therese Gagnon.

For Frank Gillis’ recovery & relief from pain by
his wife Maria.

For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord.

Monday, July 3
Feast of St. Thomas

9:00 a.m. For Bobby Mitchell by his brother Donald.

Tuesday, July 4

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Wednesday, July 5
9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 6
9:00 a.m.

Friday, July 7
9:00 a.m.

For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by
her family.

Saturday, July 8
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

| |El MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 9™ to July 15™

Sunday, July 9
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

For the repose of the soul of Jack McLuchas by
Ron Sorobey and Paulette Michel.

For the health of Dom Pontone by Ron Sorobey
and Paulette Michel.

For Frank Gillis’ recovery & relief from pain by
his wife Maria.

For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord.

Monday, July 10

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Tuesday, July 11
Feast of St. Benedict

9:00am. -

wednesday, July 12

9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 13

9:00a.m. -

Friday, July 14

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Saturday, July 15
Feast of St. Bonaventure
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For Ronald Robinson by Allan & Irene Roberts.
For Richard Cohen by Allan & Irene Roberts.

| |E’ MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 16" to July 22"

Sunday, July 16
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by
Ron Sorobey and Paulette Michel.

For Frank Gillis’ recovery & relief from pain by
his wife Maria.

For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord.

Monday, July 17

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by
her family.

Tuesday, July 18

9:00am. -

Wednesday, July 19

9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 20

9:00am. -

Friday, July 21

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Saturday, July 22
Feast of St. Mary Magdalene
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For Dr. Pierre and Mrs. Antoinette Prud’homme
by their children.

| |E’ MASSES OF THE WEEK

July 23" to July 29"

Sunday, July 23
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.

In loving memory of Jacob Wiecek by Anna
and Shawn.

For Frank Gillis’ recovery & relief from pain by
his wife Maria.

For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord.

Monday, July 24

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Tuesday, July 25
Feast of St. James
9:00 a.m.




JULY 2017

Wednesday, July 26
Feast of St. Anne & St. Joachim

9:00 a.m. For the souls in Purgatory.

Thursday, July 27

9:00am. -

Friday, July 28

9:00 a.m. For the repose of the soul of Gloria Pereira by

her family.

Saturday, July 29
Feast of St. Martha
9:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

For the repose of the soul of Margaret
McNamara by Louise Bourgault.

HOLY FATHER’S PRAYER INTENTIONS

Evangelization: That Christians in Africa, in imitation of
the Merciful Jesus, may give prophetic witness to
reconciliation, justice and peace.

m Lectors & Commentators

Saturday - Sunday, July 8 - 9

4:30 p.m. Jerra Kosick
Commentator: Ellen Dulay
9:00 a.m. Jane Arbour
Commentator: George Hack
10:30 a.m. Eleanor Ryan

Commentator: Marie Comisso
Saturday — Sunday, July 15 - 16

4:30 p.m. Maria Gillis
Commentator: Angela Bowen
9:00 a.m. Wendy Schieman
10:30 a.m. Peter Landry

Commentator: Alice Hilchie
Saturday - Sunday, July 22 - 23

4:30 p.m. Vanessa Hooper
Commentator: Jerra Kosick
9:00 a.m. Denise Corbett
10:30 a.m. Kathy McVean

Commentator: Carol Michon
Saturday - Sunday, July 29 - 30

4:30 p.m. Ellen Dulay
Commentator: Marie Comisso
9:00 a.m. George Hack
Commentator: Jane Arbour
10:30 a.m. Alice Hilchie

Commentator: Miguel Planas

* EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS*

Saturday - Sunday, July 8 - 9

4:30 p.m. Sheila McGlynn
9:00 a.m. Michelle Corbett
10:30 a.m. Maria Gillis

Chalice: Kathy McVean & Angele Bassolé
Saturday — Sunday, July 15 - 16

4:30 p.m. Cathy Major
9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit
10:30 a.m. Maria Gillis

Chalice: Angela Bowen & Juanita De Ocampo
Saturday - Sunday, July 22 - 23

4:30 p.m. Angela Bowen
9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit
10:30 a.m. Maria Gillis

Chalice: Miguel Planas & Juanita De Ocampo
Saturday - Sunday, July 29 - 30

4:30 p.m. Sheila McGlynn
9:00 a.m. Michelle Corbett
10:30 a.m. Angela Bowen

Chalice: Maria Gillis & Angele Bassolé

MARK YOUR CALENDARS

Sat. July 15™ & Sun. Jul 16™: monthly non-perishable
food collection for the neighbourhood
food bank.

Mon. July 17™: K of C General Meeting at 7:30 p.m.
Fri. July 28" Seniors Lunch in the parish hall at noon.

THANK YOU

Val Poirier and her family want to thank everyone for the
support and good wishes she received for her retirement.

PARISH SUPPORT

Sunday Collection June 26: $ 3,870.
Development & Peace — Famine Relief: $ 1,905.

We sincerely thank you for your generosity.

Please note that during July & August, the parish bulletin

will be published monthly. The deadline for submission
to the August bulletin is Monday, July 24", 10 a.m.




